

Food Vendor Rules & Regulations

Watoga Art in the Park, Watoga State Park and any and all persons, property owners, suppliers, volunteers and entities associated with the Watoga Art in the Park are not liable for any damages, injury or loss to any person or goods from any cause whatsoever. All vendors, their heirs, administrators, and executors do hereby waive and release all of the above named from any and all claims or damages of whatever arising out of the vendors' participation in Watoga Art in the Park.

No beverages may be sold by food vendors. All beverages will be sold by Watoga State Park Foundation, as a fund raiser during this event.

- Set-up is allowed from 7:00 am to 8:45 am both Saturday and Sunday. Be set-up for business by 9:00 a.m. All cars, trucks, trailers and debris are to be in designated vendor parking area by 9:00 a.m. A gate arm will go down at 9:00 am making the area accessible by foot only.
- The Watoga Art in the Park Committee will make every effort to accommodate specific requests, we cannot guarantee booth locations. Only one vendor allowed per space. Booths must display prices prominently.
- Early breakdown will not be permitted. Booths must be manned during festival hours (9 am to 5 pm). Vendors are responsible for sales tax collection and reporting. Food vendors are responsible for complying with all State of West Virginia Pocahontas County health and safety regulations.
- Food vendors are required to use the provided dumpsters for booth trash. Vendors are responsible for cleaning up booth space. Vendors cannot leave debris, boxes, etc. at booth space.
- You will have designated parking for your vehicle (if separate from your booth) and you may drive right up to your designated location to unload equipment and stock. If you think you may need to restock throughout the day, we suggest bringing a dolly, or hand-cart to bring additional stock to booth.

Electricity is provided on site and there is limited well water. Gas generators are permitted as long as they do not interfere with event activities.

Watoga Art in the Park reserves the right to remove any vendor from the Watoga Art in the Park event who does not adhere to all Rules & Regulations set forth by Watoga Art in the Park Committee.

Your name
Business name (as they appear on application
Signature

For questions, please contact the Watoga Art in the Park Committee at food@WatogaArtinthePark.com